## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER <u>R.D. AGARTALA DIVISION</u>

## SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO: PT-9/EE/RDAD/2019-20 Dt. 21/06/2019

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, The Executive Engineer, R D Agartala Division, R D Department, Agartala, West Tripura invites percentage rate sealed contract tender in PWD Form No. 7 on single bid system from the Central & State public sector Undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. of 28/06/2019 for the following work:-

ON 1S	NAME OF THE WORK	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Cost of tender form	Time for completion	Last date & time of dropping of tender & palce of dropping	Time and date of opening of tender	Tender documents downloaded at	Class of tenderer
1.	"Maintenance of Haveli Museum at Chaturdash Devata Mandir Khayerpur near Old Agartala R D Block under R D Agartala Division". DNIT NO:18/MTC-HAVELI MSUM/CHTRDSH/OLD AGT/ TTDC/EE/RDAD/19-20 Dt.21/06/2019	1,43,725.00	1437.00	500.00	30 (Thirty) Days	Up to 3.00 PM of 28/06/2019	At 3.30 PM on 28/06/2019	<u>http://tripura.gov.in</u> http://rural.tripura.gov.in	Appropriate class

Tender form is to be downloaded from the website <u>http://tripura.gov.in</u> and/or <u>http://rural.tripura.gov.in/</u> by eligible bidders. No tender form will be sold from the office of the undersigned. Subsequent corrigendum/Addendum etc, if any, will be available in the website. The bidders are required to check the websites regularly for this purpose, to take them into account before submission of tender. Cost of tender form is to be deposited in favour of the Executive Engineer, RD Agartala Division on any nationalized/scheduled bank *in the form of Demand Draft (DD) along* with tender documents. Note: \*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER\*

(Er. S. R. Debbarma) Executive Engineer RD Agartala Division Gurkhabasti, Agartala